

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT:

Elaina Kempin

Assistant Vice President, Marketing

Phone: (319) 846-2300

Email: elaina@thebankhere.com

Photo attached: 1 to r: Deacon Brian Zeman, Archdiocese of Dubuque; John Huiskamp, Sr. VP; Patrick Slater,

President Fairfax State Savings Bank

Fairfax State Savings Bank Donates \$50,000 to Our Faith STO

Donation supports local families seeking a faith-based private education.

FAIRFAX, Iowa – (**December 21, 2021**) – Fairfax State Savings Bank is pleased to support the Our Faith STO scholarship program for local families who choose a private, faith-based education for their children. By making a \$50,000 donation, the Bank is helping the 1 out of 3 students across the Archdiocese of Dubuque who receive STO tuition assistance. During the 2021-22 school year 2,954 students receive STO grants; this represents 34% of the total enrollment of students across the Archdiocese of Dubuque.

Photo: Deacon Brian Zeman, Archdiocese of Dubuque is shown accepting the Bank's donation from John Huiskamp, Senior Vice President and Patrick Slater, President of Fairfax State Savings Bank.

About Fairfax State Savings Bank

Since 1924, Fairfax State Savings Bank has been located in the heart of Fairfax, Iowa. The bank maintains a stable financial environment with assets of \$240 million and provides a comprehensive selection of banking and financial products and services. The bank understands the little things that make communities special: strong personal connections, a sense of pride in supporting local growth, a welcoming hospitality and sincere friendliness.

As independent, community banks, Fairfax State Savings Bank, Bankhaus and Kingston provide the personal relationship customers expect through commercial and consumer banking services, lending, agribusiness loans and wealth management. More information can be found at www.thebankhere.com or via Facebook and Twitter. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender. Bankhaus is a Division of Fairfax State Savings Bank.